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U.L. LISTED WALL ASSEMBLY DESIGN U336 = o
. SEPERATION WALL NON-BEARING, 2 HOUR RATED —
WALL TYPE: @ PROTECTED WALL, BEARING OR NON-BEARING ¢ ¢
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S.T.C. RATING: 57 (3" MINERAL WOOL BATT ONE SIDE) TEST RAL-TL-88-351 Sllck 9'-10" 9'-10" S-or S-e” 9'-10" 9'-10" Il 9'-10" 9'-10” S-p
(OPTIONAL) S.T.C. RATING: 60 (3" MINERAL WOOL BATT EACH SIDE) TEST RAL-TL-88-350

SEE USG PUBLICATION SA-925 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION: https://www.usg.com

UNIT SEPARATION WALL: (Max Height - 66 ft)

1. Floor, Intermediate or Top Wall - 2 in. wide channel shaped with 1 in. long legs formed
from No. 25 MSG galv steel, secured with suitable fasteners spaced 24 in. OC.

2. Metal Studs - Steel members formed from No. 25 MSG galv steel having "H" -shaped
flanged spaced 24 in. OC; overall depth 2 in. and flange width 1-3/8 in.

3. Gypsum Board* - Two layers of 1 in. thick gypsum board liner panels, supplied in nom 24
in. widths. Vertical edges of panels friction fitted into "H" -shaped studs.

CGC INC - Type SLX.

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - Type SLX

USG BORAL ZAWAWI DRYWALL L L C SFZ - Type SLX

USG MEXICOSADECV - Type SLX.
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4. Wood Studs - Nom 2 by 4 in. max spacing 24 in. OC. Studs cross braced at mid-height f ~

where necessary for clip attachment. Min 3/4 in. separation between wood framing and W
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fire separation wall.
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11-172"

5. Gypsum Board - Classified or Unclassified - Min 1/2 in. thick, 4 ft wide, applied either
horizontally or vertically. Gypsum board attached to studs with 1-1/4 in. long steel drywall
nails spaced 8 in. OC. Vertical joints located over studs. (Optional) Joints covered with
paper tape and joint compound. Nail heads covered with joint compound.

/2"

6. Attachment Clips - Aluminum angle, 0.063 in. thick, 2 in. wide with 2 in. and 2-1/4 in.
legs. Clips secured with Type S screws 3/8 in. long to "H" studs and with Type W screws
1-1/4 in. long to wood framing through holes provided in clip.

BEDROOM 1 AMY; BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 AMY; BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 AMY; BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 AMYx BEDROOM 1
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6A. Clip placement (Item 6) for separation walls up to 23 ft high. Space clips a max of 10 ft
= WINDOW WINDOW =

OC vertically between wood framing and "H" studs.

6B. Clip placement (Item 6) for separation walls up to 44 ft high. Space clips as described in e [ N I [ N [ S G 0 S 1 D AN U H R I i
Item 6A for upper 24 ft. Remaining wall area below requires clips spaced a max 5 ft OC
vertically between wood framing and "H" studs.

6C. Clip placement (Item 6) for separation walls up to 66 ft high: Space clips as described in , , ,
Item 6A for upper 24 ft. Space clips as described in item 6B for next 20 ft. below the upper
24 ft. Remaining wall area below requires clips spaced a max of 40 in. OC vertically between
wood framing and "H" studs.
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7. Non-Bearing Wall Partition Intersection - (Optional) Two nominal 2 by 4 in. stud or

nominal 2 by 6 in. stud nailed together with two 3in. long 10d nails spaced a max. 16 in. OC. b b b

vertically and fastened to one side of the minimum 2 by 4 in. stud with 3 in. long 10d nails

spaced a max 16 in. OC. vertically. Intersection between partition wood studs to be flush 8 UNIT STRUCTURE AREAS

with the 2 by 4 in. studs. The wall partition wood studs are to be framed with a second 2 by Irst FLOOR DWELLINGS: 5,120 Sq.Ft

4 in. wood stud fastened with 3 in. long 10d nails spaced a max. 16 in. OC. 2nd FLOOR U<<mhzzomw m“ 120 mQHIH

vertically. Maximum one non-bearing wall partition intersection per stud cavity. )

Non-bearing wall partition stud depth shall be at a minimum equal to the depth of the wall. SUB TOTAL: 10,240 Sq.Ft.
GARAGES: 2,112 Sq.Ft.

TOTAL: 12,352 Sq.Ft.

WALL TYPE: (B) EXTERIOR WALL TYPICAL TOWNHOUSE AREA
re! LOAD BEARING, O HOUR RATED , 1rst FLOOR DWELLING: 640 Sq.Ft.
oWELLING UNIT | SIDE 2X6, WOOD STUDS, SPF NO.2 OR BETTER, AT 16" ON CENTER, ONE LAYER 2nd FLOOR DWELLING: 640 Sq.Ft
OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON INTERIOR FACE APPLIED USING 1" TYPE S <UB TOTAL. 1980 Se.ri
§ DRYWALL SCREWS AT 12" 0.C., STUD CAVITY INSULATED, PAPER FACE TO 2 2 2 2 H 0L SO.EL
INSIDE (WHERE APPLICABLE), EXTERIOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2” 0SB GARAGE: 264 Sq.Ft.
L TYVEK HOUSE WRAP WITH TYVEK "HOUSE WRAP” WIND BARRIER OVER SHEATHING PER MANF. NOTE: TOTAL: 1.544 Sq.Ft.
INFILTRATION BARRIER RECOMMENDATIONS, THEN SIDING AS REQUIRED. S
(NOT VAPOR BARRIER)  EXTERIOR GARAGE WALLS MAY REPLACE 2x6 STUDS WITH 2x4 STUDS AND EACH INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM
(SIDING) MAY" ELIMINATE INSULATION ADJACENT DWELLING UNITS WITH A 2 HOUR FIRE WALL (WALL TYPE

"A”) RUN FROM CONC. FLOOR/FOOTING TO THE ROOF
DECK/SHEATING AND FROM THE REAR DWELLING UNIT WALL TO THE mmA UOZD ﬂ_ Oom 1_ >Z
WALL TYPE: (© INTERIOR WALL LOCATED TOTALLY WITHIN ONE DWELLING UNIT AND NOT FRONT GARAGE WALL (O.H.D. WALL). EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL

2X4, WOOD STUDS, SPF NO.2 OR BETTER, AT 16” ON CENTER, ONE Qmm%«ummzco%zé oﬂo%zmzzoo%mzm,zz%oz
LAYER OF 1/2” GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH FACE APPLIED USING 1” WITH WINDOW SHOP DRAWINGS
TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS, USE %” WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT TYPICAL ALL WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS
ALL WET LOCATIONS (E.G. BATHTUBS, SHOWERS), AT LAUNDRY USE 2x6 160'~0
STUDS TO ACCOMIDATE DRYER VENT, AT TOTALLY ENCLOSED AND
UNACCESSIBLE CHASE GYP. BOARD IS ONLY REQUIRED ON ROOM SIDE UNIT AT UNIT 'A2’ UNIT 'A3’ UNIT 'A4’ UNIT 'A% UNIT 'A6’ UNIT 'A7’ UNIT 'A8’
MIN. STC REQUIRED=0 END UNIT MIDDLE UNIT MIDDLE UNIT MIDDLE UNIT MIDDLE UNIT MIDDLE UNIT MIDDLE UNIT END UNIT
20’ =0" 20’ =0" 20'=0" 20'=0" 20'=0" 20'=0" 20'=0" 20'=0"
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INTERIOR WALL LOCATED BETWEEN ONE DWELLING UNIT AND IT’S GARAGE
AND NOT SHARED WITH ANY OTHER UNIT OR EXTERIOR WALL PATIO
o<<mEgzo UNIT wgam LOAD BEARING (OR NOT LOAD BEARING), \ \ \ \ \ \
= = 2X6, WOOD STUDS, SPF NO.2 OR BETTER, AT 16” ON CENTER, ONE LAYER g5 L WRD e e i e B g4 e p—WRO 84 e L wRD | g5

OF 1/2” GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH FACE APPLIED USING 1” TYPE S 0'-9" L wed 0'=8 1/4" } 1} 0=8 174 0'=8 1/4" }1}0=8 174 0'=8 1/4" } 1} 0'=8 174 RO L Ll 09
DRYWALL SCREWS AT 12” 0.C., STUD CAVITY INSULATED, PAPER FACE TO R, W.R, R, W.R, R,

INSIDE A<<Immm >UUCO>mﬁmv_
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] LIVING LIVING LIVING LIVING LIVING LIVING LIVING LIVING
QWZWT>F __Z_O%mm ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM

1 TYPICALLY ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD. D | W w D D| W W D D| W w D D| W W D

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF SHEATHING AND/OR I . v b % i b I
FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL. SOME FEATURES ARE DIMENSIONED TO A CENTERLINE \@ x\@ ;\@

AND ARE INDICATED AS SUCH.
o8 o8 o8 o8

2 ALL APPLIANCCES, CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS AND CLOSET SYSTEMS SHALL BE AS DINING DINING DINING DINING DINING DINING DINING DINING

SELECTED BY OWNER. of | ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM | ROOM ROOM [
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S ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. HOWEVER, IT IS :
RECOMMENDED THAT BLOCKING BE PROVIDED IN FIRST FLOOR BATHROOM WALLS FOR |
FUTURE GRAB BARS LOCATED AS INDICATED IN ANSI A117.1 FOR TYPE 'B" UNITS. IT |
IS ALSO RECOMMENDED FIXTURES BE INSTALLED WITH CLEARANCES IN COMPLIANCE ! ﬂm | | ﬂ.ﬂ
WITH ANSI A117.1 FOR TYPE 'B’ UNITS ON THE FIRST FLOOR. W W

BUILDING A:
303 BALDWIN ST.
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KITCHEN  [CPJIlIII9°] KITCHEN

4 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. HOWEVER, DOOR KITCHEN 08 |11 KITCHEN
CLEARANCES AND HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL RELAVENT ACCESSIBILITY O | IL°°
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI A117.1 FOR TYPE 'B’ UNITS. ENTRY , | |
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5 ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PREPARED
BY SUPPLIER MADE SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS PROJECT. DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATED —
COMPONENT SIZES, LOCATIONS, RELEVANT ENGINEERING DATA AND INSTALLATION f
DETAILS AS REQUIRED AND PER CODE. Ex6 TREATED |
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7 FIRE STOP ALL BULKHEADS AT EXTERIOR WALLS WD. POST | CARACE CARAGE WD. POST | CARACE CARACE WD. POST | CARACE CARAGE e 1o
- |

1 0=6 1/2"
8 FIRE BLOCK ALL BULKHEADS WITH 1/2” GYP. BOARD AT MINIMUM EVERY 20°

9 ALL DRYWALL EXPOSED TO SHALL HAVE AT MINIMUM A LEVEL 1 FINISH
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